Rev. 1.0    01/09/07
Series
MS
Mechanics Data
Cover:          Lacquered aluminium
Body:         Aluminium
Solid shaft:        Stainless steel

       See page pulses
Series
Ordering code
Electronics Data
Power supply:     from 5 to 24V depends on the electronics circuit
Current consumption:  40/80mA depends on the electronics circuit
Permissible load:    40mA
Frequency:       50KHz (standard in LSB)
Protections:      Against short circuit, reversal polarity
Operating Temp.:   -20/+60°C
/ -
     Outputs
1 = GRAY NPN 11/24V
2 = GRAY Push-Pull 11/24V
3 = GRAY TTL 5V
4 = BIN.  NPN 11/24V
5 = BIN.  Push-Pull 11/24V
6 = BIN.  TTL 5V
7 = BCD  NPN 11/24V
8 = BCD  Push-Pull 11/24V
9 = BCD  TTL 5V
   Shaft
3 = Ø  6mm
6 = Ø  8mm
1 = Ø  10mm
Connections
 0
Volt
+
Volt
    0
2
     1
2
     2
2
     3
2
     4
2
     5
2
     6
2
     7
2
     8
2
     9
2
     10
2
     11
2 M DIR
<->
Connector 9416 12p P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11     P12